State/Province
Alabama
Alaska
Alberta
Arizona
Arkansas
Atlantic Provinces
Brazil
British Columbia
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Manitoba
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
New Zealand
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Ontario
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Quebec
RhodeIsland
Saskatchewan
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Total
282,875
137,925
319,600
2,941,902
537,100
55,725
152,600
48,400
1,307,248
701,875
146,825
108,450
1,713,225
185,350
94,150
439,000
3,129,925
1,413,273
1,057,650
867,525
848,275
156,000
47,400
110,275
205,375
169,850
586,075
386,700
163,500
1,174,425
733,975
748,700
393,275
111,475
471,450
506,200
1,507,160
81,275
747,250
441,738
3,076,150
377,725
107,300
128,725
3,239,150
135,550
160,075
40,900
402,750
424,275
1,016,075
1,033,400
789,975
77,625
303,834
115,325
66,700
1,103,625
577,425



